SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 20668/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-12-2017 in SCA No. 15272/2017 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KANSAL TAX O TUBE PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA 129688/2018- CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA 129692/2018- EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 12-10-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv. Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neha Malik, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners and perused the relevant material.

Delay condoned.

Application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order is allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (C) No.18214/2017.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER (ASHA SONI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR